
BTrAB
Technology, Management& Budget 

Report to the Senate and House 
Standing Committees on 

Appropriations and 
General Government 

Required by Section 809 of Public Act 166 of 2020 

Prepared for the 
Senate and House Standing Committees on 

Appropriations and General Government 

Department of Technology, Management and Budget 
State Administrative Board 

1/1/2021 - 3/31/2021 



Grntrattd From ConfratC Dafab.ast ont 11/16/1010 

STATE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD 
CONTRACT CHANGE RECOMMENDATION January 5, 2021 

DEPARTMENT OF TECHNOLOGY, MANAGEMENT AND BUDGETM. h' S 
PROCUREMENT IC igan tate 

Administrative Board 

AGENCY SUBMITTAL: □ Statutory Authority per MCL_ _____ (state MCL Section #) 
□ Standard Delegation via Ad Guide (state Ad Guide #) 
□ Special Delegation letter (submit with bid tab) 

DTMB PROCUREMENT SUBMITTAL: 181 

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION: Contract #071Bl300072 

DTMB on behalfofDHHS's Division ofVictim Services requests $331,680.00 in 
funding to implement Agate's IntelliGrants electronic grants management system. 

Requesting Department: DHHS 

CHANGE NOTICE NUMBER: 30 

CONTRACTOR: INCREASE: 
AGATE SOFTWARE INC Okemos, MI $331,680.00 

□ Check if request is to exercise Contract option(s). 
Requested.time period and length: NIA 

.□ Check if request is to extend Contract (no option in base). 

Time period ofextension and length: N/A 

□ Check ifextension is beyond Contract option year(s). 
Time period ofextension and length: N/A 

!8l Check if this is an Extended Purchasing Contract 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT: # of Base Years: 5 Years OMonths Beginning Value $5,933,500.00 

Start Date and End Date: 10/1/2010 - 9/30/2015 

CURRENT CONTRACT VALUE: $18,152,754.50 

NEW TOTAL CONTRACT VALUE: $18,484,434.50 

https://18,484,434.50
https://18,152,754.50
https://5,933,500.00
https://331,680.00
https://331,680.00


~

_ -

.. ·

_ .

---- _

_ _ _

--~-_ _,_O_,1,_)t_io_n~a~n~-D_o_ll_a1_· J~n_c,_·e~as=e-~~ - ~ - --~·=··-~- ___ ,·i=---- - - --~ 

CN # 11 NIA101112017 through 9130/2017 (00 Year 0 Month) 

Change in Product, Terms, Pricing or Scope and $ 

f--.~~=~In~ ~andOption =~~=~- ··--~- ___ 
$774,000.00NIA10/112018 through 9/3012019 (01 Year O Month)CN # 15 

IChange in Product, Terms, Pricing or Scope and$

I_Increase and Option 
ltOll/20i9 through 9/3012020 (OJ YearO Month)_.___ ___6'/i .1/2019..,....i..... $547,000.00 ICN#20 

!change in Product, Terms, Pricing or Sco~e and $ ~ ! 
Jlt1crease _a~ld Option __ ______ _ _ ___ _ __ ______ 

cN_ #_2_9 ... l~~~~/i~;e~l~~;~ugh.9.1_3_01_20_2_1 (0 I y~~·:_o_M_ on-th)·-~~eful 9'.241~~2~ - ...$.1~2~4,999.00 . 

Total $4,577,068.00 

PREVIOUS CHANGES NOT LISTED ABOVE IN THE OPTIONS/EXTENSIONS TABLE:r-OPTION- I .. .. ..... TYPE OFCHANGE-:·-·· SAB APPROVAL DA'ri" '~~·--v-A-L-UE ___ ... ~. 

~+:-1~:::::~;.:::-·· . ---- --~------- -- :~:;!~{% ---=: __$~~~l~ 
~l'! # ~-~ ~-~n_ge in Product, Te~~-~• Pricing, or ~ ope,_________J 719!~~-~~ ·.• ___ ~~~~,7~_o_.o_o__ 

CNit~-- !Dollar I~1creas_~~- _ .. _ __I ... . ··- 9/1312013 $253,280.00 

CN # s !Change in Product, Terms, Pricing, or Scope _l__. NIA --~--1- $$0O...00- ·- --~7 
00\CN#J-~ Cl;ange in -~roduct,-Te;·ms, Pricing, o;:~pe -•M-=c-=---_·N~--'~----------b----- ____-_l 

CN # 8 Jchange in Product, Terms, Pricing, or Scope I NIA $0.00 I 
~-~ I~--_·!_~~ha~~e in Product_, Tenns, r.ricing or S.co~~ and$ Increase NIA $3~'.129.00 . _l l 
[.1'!!:~ IChange in Product,_~~rms, Pricing°.~- Scope and $_Increase[ ~IA - -.....i~- $74,174.00 

!CN # 14 Change in Product, Terms, Pricing or Scope and $ Increase____ 1211912017 ,--ii- $527,000.00 ·· j
le~ ,c h~nge in Product, 1·~1:ms, Pricing or's~~pe and $ In; ;:~ase . ··N;A·-----~ $590,533.00 -.- , 

le__ N # 17" Tc__-,_;~ge·i;~ Pi~_d__ u_·~-t_,_T_e_1_·1_ns~·-p;:;~i~"i o__r_s c_o_pe ~;ici""i 1_1_1c•:~-~s~1_·. . ··_··_· _·_···_._. N'.A_ I $84,860.00 J 
!~-~ll__ l ~ .~!~h~~~~ in Product, Term~•-~1:i_~-~~1g or Scop~ ~~1d $ Jncre~~~j NIA . •·· ·==]~-~~,900.o·o-· ......, 

lcN # 19 !change in Product, Terms, Pricing or Scope and $ Increase "_______"t:}!!:-__,m '~-- $774,°.~?:~?. -, 
[~~~ - j~ ~uct, _!_~-~~~• Pricing or ~~-ope and$ h-~~~:ase 81:_?_~~?~l.: --·---~- $645,175.00 
CN # 22 jchange in Product, Terms, Pricing or Scope and$ Increase! NIA $101,430.00 

CN ii 23 \Change in Product, Terms, Pricing or Scope and$ Increase!' NIA · .. .. _l__ !_l.~4,900,°.~ ---

e _ - _ - ~rm~ ~~·icil1~_ NIA .. __ _ ___J!$3~,533:~0__ _~ 24 'Ch~t~e ini>rod~~~• T _ or Scope and$ lnc1~ase _ J___ 

https://101,430.00
https://645,175.00
https://84,860.00
https://590,533.00
https://ii-$527,000.00
https://3~'.129.00
https://253,280.00
https://4,577,068.00
https://1~2~4,999.00
https://547,000.00
https://774,000.00


tN ~-~?. ·-_:_i~1;~11_g~~~ Pr<l_dU.~t, !~i":~1~;; P;·lci;{g or Scope a_i~~ ~--~•1_c_r~~~~r._:_ ·_· ~----~3/24i~_-02_·o_·· _ _-_--i,..-~~-$7_7_8-,000.-00 ___ 
1cN # 26 !Change in Product, Terms, Pricing, or Scope NIA I APPR<!>VE 
~N #27 , ci in Product, Terms:·Pri~~;- $ Increase --------9/1/2020 ... --~ ~·:. Jar$~i;iiP.,.QQ121~ g·;.:· s ~~;nd_ -- · 1 - - -· 

~N ~_2.~___j ~l~at~~e~ 1_I_>r~~11ct,_T~1~~~s_,_P_ri_ci_n_g,_o_r_S_c_op_e_ ____ : _ __ ____ __ ... -----~/A _ Mich,~~8-State 
1 

Total Adrmnf!firdl1~~'3oard 

Check if federal funds are utilized and the federal addendum is attached to the contract. ~ 

PURPOSE/BUSINESS CASE OF AMENDMENT OR EXTENSION, EXPECTED OUTCOMES: 
The Division ofVictim Services plans to purchase a more robust Client Relationship Management (CRM) tool that 
will allow the division to more completely track interactions with victims ofcrimes, and any grant awards to said 
victims. After evaluating several possible candidates, the Agate lntelligrants tool was selected as the best and most 
cost effective alternative. The purchase is within the State's contract Scope with Agate but requires State 
Administrative Board (SAB) review/approval for the additional funding._ 

This project will reduce staff labor costs by eliminating significant amounts ofmanual data processing that is required 
to complete federally mandated fiscal and programmatic grant reporting. This project will also support OIG auditor 
recommendations to improve documenting staff interactions with grant recipients throughout the grant lifecycle. 
Lastly, this project will improve both the speed and data accuracy in completing grant reporting activities: Timely and 
accurate reporting is required to ensure that the Division of Victim Services remains in good standing with its federal 
awarding agencies and remains eligible receive its full range of federal awards in subsequent fiscal years. 

This amendment is allowed in the current contract language .. 

COST REDUCTION/SAVINGS CONSIDERATIONS: 
Check box ifadding more than $500,000.00 for software !8l FOR IT CONTRACTS ONLY " 
development, computer hardware acquisition 01· quality 
assurance. 

https://500,000.00


January 5, 2021 

Return Information: Michi an State 

Authorized Agency Representative Signature 

Contact Name: Administrative Boar 
ID Mail : 
Phone No.: 
E-mail: 

PURCHASING APPROVALS 

Matt Weiss 
Sr. Category Analyst 
DTMB- Procurement 

Simon Baldwin 
Category Director 

DTM B- Procurement 



.

Grnrnlrd r..on, Conlnut Dal1ban on: U/J6/l020 

STATE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD 
CONTRACT CHANGE RECOMMENDATION January 5, 2021 

DEPARTMENT OF TECHNOLOGY, MANAGEMENT AND BUDGETM. h. St t
Ic Igan a e 

PROCUREMENT Ad . . t t· B dmmIs ra Ive oar 

AGENCY SUBMITTAL: □ Statutory Authority per MCL_ _____ (state MCL Section#) 
□ Standard Delegation via Ad Guide (state Ad Guide#) 
□ Special Delegation letter (submit with bid tab) 

DTMB PROCUREMENT SUBMITTAL: 181 

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION: Contract #071B2200168 

This modification is needed to develop and implement the technological 
infrastructure to execute MiCAL (the Michigan Crisis and Access Line) in 
accordance with Public Act 12 of2020. DTMB on behalfofMDHHS requests an 
additional $688,000.00 to supplement work under Change Notice 18. The new 
total project cost is $3,488,000.00. 

Requesting Agency: MDHHS 

CHANGE NOTICE NUMBER: 20 

CONTRACTOR: INCREASE: 
ACCENTURE Southfield, Ml $688,000.00 

□ Check if request is to exercise Contract option(s). 
Requested time period and length: NIA 

□ Check if request is to extend Contract (no option in base). 

Time period ofextension and length: NIA 

D Check ifextension is beyond Contract option year(s). 
Time period ofextension and length: NIA 

□ Check if this is an E?(tended Purchasing Contract 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT: # of Base Yea1·s: 5 Years 0 Months 

Start Date and End Date: 511/2012 M 4/30/2017 

CURRENT CONTRACT VALUE: $46,497,383.41 

Beginning Value $12,248,815.40 

I 
!. 

NEW TOTAL CONTRACT VALUE: $47,185,383.41 

https://688,000.00
https://3,488,000.00
https://688,000.00


··

.

-

PREVIOUS OPTION YEARS/EXTENSIONS: 
,-OPTION I ----.-.~ ERIOD SABAPPROVALDATE ··Affv~VE5i 

anuar:v--5 -2021 ..t i'! fl ?_____~:?~•~l~(Year Mo_ntl_~) Option and Dol~ar I~~;;- ~L NIA $7,048,Jss.11 I 
!CN 1111 S/1/2022 through 4/30/2022 (00 Year O Month) NIA ~icstliQrnrro$liue I 
I Administrative Board 
{._ . _ ~xtension and Dollar Increase __JI 

Tohll $22,655,760.01 

PREVIOUS CHANGES NOT LISTED ABOVE IN THE OPTIONS/EXTENSIONS TABLE:I.~rT1~N L····· -__ ·-- TYPEo·FcHANGE ·· ·---1-_-sAnArr~~vAL»ATE -···-~~ A-1jiE . 

[c~~ - _., J.~ollar Increase . ••. ___ _J_ ____ __!:!_IA .. ______ ~:•?00,000.00 

ICN # _2 !Change in Prod~,c~,-~erms, Pricing ?!' Scope and$ ~ut_l~ j ---·-· N/A $6,482,S~?-00_ 

:cN II 4 _j change in Product, Terms, Pricing, or Sc?pe _I N/A $0.00 

iCN# s . l~~::,•:ge ir~Product, Teni~s, Pricing 01' Scope ~nd Dollar · 1 NIA $268,0~00.00 

lcN # 6 joollar Incr~ase ___ _ --,~ NIA 1-· $42,248.00 - . 

ENll 7 !Change in Product; ~Pricing, or Scope r· NIA : $0.00 

EN# 8 jchange in Product, ~ferms, Prki~lg, or Scop: . L NI~ ..J . ~ --~ 
lcN 119 jChange in Product, Terms, Prici~g, 01· Scope. N/A =i=_~=~ 
~ # I~-- [change in P,llduct, ,:erms, P__'i~i~g, or Scope _____ _ __NIA ·· -.. -- ···- $0.00_ --~ 

1tcN: :~-1~::::::::::::::: ~::::. :::::::: ::~:::---~[... ~;~ ·---~ · ::: :: 

l~N-~-14... . -,Cha~g~~~ Terms,Pricing, orS~op-;-· . . --- ~ NIA _ _ j_ -- $0.00 · 

lCN fl IS !Change in Product, Terms, Pricing, or Scope ·---· , -·· · N/A L _$0.0__o___i 

!CN # 16 Change in Product, Terms, Pricing, 01· Scope ____, NIA __ $0.00 

jCN fl 17 °Change i1l Product, Te;·ms, Pricing~-~-.~j;;'- ·-- - ~- NIA $0.00 

!cN fl 18 Change in Product, Terms, Pricing 01· Scope and $ Increase 8118/2020 $2,800,000.00 

!CN II ~9 (chan_ge in Produ~t, Terms~~ricing or Scope and$ In~re~s_: N/A $16,247.00 

Total $11,609,055.00 

FUNDING: 
FUNDING SO~RCE. ---[ PERCE~TAGE -l-- indic11to RESTRICTED FUNJi ;;nanc or COMME_•N_T~s__··_•_..] 

Federal 85.50%F I 1 
I -·-·· General --..-.._._L l4.S0o/c-o - r.. . --- =-· --· ___] 

~Check if federal funds are utilized and the federal addendum is attached to the contract. 

PURI10SE/BUSINESS CASE OF AMENDMENT OR EXTENSION, EXPECTED OUTCOMES: 
MiCAL is required by law through PA 12 of2020 (MCL 330.1165). Moreover, it will provide essential and critical 
crisis services 24/7 through omni-channel communications and will directly link callers to local behavioral health 
service providers as appropriate. This directly bolsters access to crisis services, which is paramount to addressing 
mental health needs during COVID-19, in addition to protecting the health and wellness of Michigan residents. 

This amendment is allowed in the current contract language. 

COST REDUCTION/SAVINGS CONSIDERATIONS: 

(8) FOR IT CONTRACTS ONLY - Check box if adding more than $500,000.00 for soflware 

https://500,000.00
https://11,609,055.00
https://16,247.00
https://2,800,000.00
https://42,248.00
https://268,0~00.00
https://�?00,000.00
https://22,655,760.01
https://7,048,Jss.11


~ . 
development, computer hardware acquisition or quality 
assurance. APPROVED 

January 5, 2021 

Michigan State 
Administrative Board 



January 5, 2021 

Return Information: Michi an State 

Authorized Agency Representative Signature 

Contact Name: Administrative Boar 
ID Mail: 
Phone No.: 
E-mail : 

PURCHASING APPROVALS 

Matt Weiss 
Sr. Category Analyst 
DTM 13- Procurement 

Simon Baldwin 
Category Director 

DTMB- Procurement 



C:tntntlcd From Conlncl O.aub~ tn: JU/1011 

APPROVe0>12021 
STATE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD January 19, 2021 

CONTRACT CHANGE RECOMMENDATION 
DEPARTMENT OF TECHNOLOGY, MANAGEMENT AND BUDMil'.fl igan State 

PROCUREMENT Administrative Board 

AGENCY SUBMITTAL: □ Statutory Authority per MCL______ (state MCL Section#) 
□ Standard Delegation via Ad Guide (state Ad Guide #) 
□ Special Delegation letter (submit with bid tab) 

DTMB PROCUREMENT SUBMITTAL: 181 

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION: Contract # 190000001522 
Additional funding for implementing the Automated Traffic Signal Perfo1·mance 
Measures module as part ofthe I-94 Modernization Project in Detroit which 
includes improvements to M-3 and US-12. The Adaptive Signal Control 
Technology works within the Central Signal Control System which allows the 
state to monitor and control traffic signals along state tnmklines. 
Requesting Department is DTMB on behalfof MOOT. 

CHANGE NOTICE NUMBER: 3 

INCREASE:CONTRACTOR: 
Econolite Systems, Inc Anaheim, CA $665,059.70 

□ Check if request is to exercise Contrnct option(s). 

Requested time period and length: N/A 

□ Check if request is to extend Contract (no option in base). 

Time period ofextension and length: N/A 

□ Check ifextension is beyond Contract option year(s). 
Time period ofextension and length: N/A 

181 Check if this is an Extended Purchasing Contract 

OIUGJNAL CONTRACT: # of Base Years: 5 Ye1\l's 0 Mouths Beginning Value $1,983,010.00 

Staa·t Date and End Date: 10/8/2019-10/7/2024 

CURRENT CONTRACT VALUE: $1,983,010.00 

NEW TOTAL CONTRACT VALUE: $2,648,069.70 

https://2,648,069.70
https://1,983,010.00
https://1,983,010.00
https://665,059.70


_

-

PREVIOUS OPTION YEARS/EXTENSIONS: APPROMED 
January 19, 2021 

Michigan State 
Administrative Board 

PREVIOUS CHANGES NOT LISTED ABOVE IN THE OPTIONS/EXTENSIONS TABLE: 
'~-~PTION- r--·--·- ---· ... 1;\'-PEOFCHANGE·-=-- --~_J _s_~~~~~~VAL~~TE~-------~E- . :=-_1 
ICN IJ I jchange in Product, Terms, Pricing, or Scope N/A $0.00 I 
i~~- -·---.~~- -~.- -~.·.~·-~ --. -. ,--. ---.-.---------+--•-..- .-~---·- ···-····~·~-----_,.,.,. ····-··--
!CN # 2 !Change in Product, Terms, Pricing, or Scope N/A $0.00 

Total $0,00 

PERCENTAGE \ ___ _ _ __ REsT_ _ ~ E- ~ UND n_ 1nrlicRte~ _ _ _ RICT •D F- _ _ .nmc 01· COMMENTS 

18.15% =i - ---·---r=~~8~~85~ __ -----·•·······----- =-==~==~ 

~ Check if federal funds are utilized and the federal addendum is attached to the contract. 

PURPOSE/BUSINESS CASE OF AMENDMENT OR EXTENSION, EXPECTED OUTCOMES: 
The primary goal is to purchase the Automated Traffic Signal Performance Measures (ATSPM) module to deploy an 
active signal system along the M-3 and US-12 corridors in the City of Detroit, Michigan as pmt of the Central Signal 
Control System. Econolite's software suite that includes im Adaptive Signal Control Technology (ASCT) and 
Automated Traffic Signal Performance Measures (ATSPM) modules meets the needs and requirements of the M-3 
and US-12 corridors. This is a crncial piece ofa much larger road modernization pl'oject in the City of Detroit and 
will be used to measure its effectiveness for other deployments across the state. 

This amendment is allowed in the current contract language. 

COST REDUCTION/SAVINGS CONSIDERATIONS: 
Check box ifadding more than $500,000.00 for software~ FOR 11' CONTRACTS ONLY -
development, computer hardware acquisition or quality 
assurance. 

https://500,000.00


Return Information: 

Contact Name: 
ID Mail: 
Phone No.: 
E-mail: 

Authorized Agency Representative Signature 

APPROVED 

Michigan State 

PURCHASING APPROVALS 

--~ ;{. ~{_ 
{ Christophet: Martin eMirerBronz 

Category Analyst Category Manager 

DTMB- Procurement DTMB- Procurement 

Jared Ambrosier 

Category Director Sourcing Director 

DTMB- Procurement 

Simon Baldwin 

DTMB- Procurement 



Gtntr,i(td From CottlnHI l>Aftll11t o,u J/1/lOJI Ad Board:2/2/2021 APPROVED 
February 2, 2021 

STATE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD M_ic_higa~ State 
CONTRACT CHANGE RECOMMENDATION Adm1rnstratlve Board 

DEPARTMENT OF TECHNO~OGY, MANAGEMENT AND BUDGET 
PROCUREMENT 

AGENCY SUBMITTAL: □ Statutory Authority per MCL _ _ ____ (state MCL Section#) 
□ Standard Delegation via Ad Gujde (state Ad Guide #) 
□ Special Delegation letter (submit with bid tab) 

DTMB PROCUREMENT SUBMITTAL: 181 

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION: Contrnct 071B2200299: Additional funds to upgrade and enhance the 
functionality_. of the OIG Enforcement Division version of the MIGS case 
management system. Department ofTechnology, Management, and Budget 
(DTMB) on behalfof the Department ofHealth and Human Services (DHHS) 

CHANGE NOTICE NUMBER: 11 

CONTRACTOR: INCREASE: 
CUSTOMER EXPRESSIONS CORP. Ottawa, ON $897,000.00 

□ Check if request is to exercise Contract option(s). 
Requested time period and length: NIA 

D Check if request is to extend Contract (no option in base). 
Time period ofextension and length: NIA 

□ Check ifextension is beyond Contract option year(s). 
Time period ofextension and length: N/A 

@ Check if this is an Extended Purchasing Contract 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT: # of Base Years: 5 Years OMonths Beginning Value $1,221,000.00 

Start Date and End Date: 8/31/2012 - 8/3012017 

CURRENT CONTRACT VALUE: $4,325,500.60 

NEW TOTAL CONTRACT VALUE: $5,222,500.60 

https://5,222,500.60
https://4,325,500.60
https://1,221,000.00
https://897,000.00


---

-- -------

_

------------------

APPROVED 
PREVIOUS OPTION YEARS/EXTENSIONS:

·-
OPTION 

----
PERIOD 

CN # -6 - 8/31/2017 through 8/30/2019 (02 Years 0 Month) 

CN 118 
Change in Product, Terms, Pricing or Scope and Option 

8131/2019 through 8130/2024 (05 Yea1~s-0 Mmtth) 

Extension and Dollar Increase 

February 2, 2021 
- -- ---· ·----••· · • .. 

SAB APPROVAL DA'IE. . StVALUE
MIC Igan ate 

s/Isi201iAdminr tratw,6lifuiol 

------2,s-,2-0-19---➔-$ 1,2--,000.00·--40 

Total 

PREVIOUS CHANGES NOT LISTED ABOVE IN THE OPTIONS/EXTENSIONS TABLE: ..---- -·-
OPTION TYPE OF CHANGE SAD APPROVAL DATE VALUE 

- · 
CN# l Change in Product, Terms, Pricing or Scope and$ Increase 71912013 $589,500.00 

CN# 2 Dollar Authorization 9/13120 I3 $247,500.00 

CN fl 3 Change in Product, Terms, Pricing or Scope and $ Increase NIA $121,500.60 

Clerical/Administrative Change (Name, Address, etc.)CN#tl NIA $0.00 
--~---------- ..... ----- - ·------·-

CN# 5 Change in Product, Terms, Pricing or Scope and $ Increase NIA $268,500.00 
. . 

Change in Product, Terms, Pricing, or ScopeCN#7 NIA $0.00 
>-· . - -

Clerical/Administrative Change (Name, Address, etc.) NIACNl/9 $215,000.00 
---· 

Change in Product, Terms, Pricing or Scope and $ IncreaseCN # 10 NIA $215,000.00 
- _.._ ------- -- ..-

1
Total $1,657,000.60 

E 
FUNDING: 

FUN_D_lN_G__S_O_U_R_C_E - PERCENTAGE lncllcntc RESTRICTED FU._ND..namc or CO_-.M. ME_•NTS ·.-

Federal Fund 50.00% 

General Fund 50.00% 
-- ·----~------

Check if federal funds are utilized and the federal addendum is attached to the contract. 181 

PURPOSE/BUSINESS CASE OF AMENDMENT OR EXTENSION, EXPECTED OUTCOMES: 
This Contract Change Notice is to upgrade and enhance the functionality, of the OIG Enforcement Division 
version of the MIGS case management system, from the current I-Sight v2 to I-Sight v7. Additionally, to migrate 
the hosted application from the contractor's physical site to the Contractor Azme GovCloud tenant. Along with 
Application and Databases including existing Production (PRD) Data will be migrated to the new version of i­
Sight. The existing MIGS PRD data will also be migrated to the new tenant. 

This mnendment is allowed in the current contract hmguage. 

COST REDUCTION/SAVINGS CONSIDERATIONS: 

~ FOR IT CONTRACTS ONLY - Check box ifadding more than $500,000.00 for 
software development, computer hardware acquisition 
or quality assurance. 

https://500,000.00
https://1,657,000.60
https://215,000.00
https://215,000.00
https://268,500.00
https://121,500.60
https://247,500.00
https://589,500.00
https://1,2--,000.00


APPROVED 
AGENCY APPROVALS February 2 , 2021 

Authorized Agency Representative (printed) 

Authorized Agency Representative Signature 

Michigan State 
Return Information: Administrative Board 
Contact Name: 

ID Mail : 
Phone No.: 
E-mail: 

PURCHASING APPROVALS 

~~ferMay 
Category Analyst Catego1y Manager 

DTMB- ProcurementDTMB- Procurement 

Jared Ambrosier 

Category Director Somcing Director 
DTMB- Procurement 

Simon Baldwin 

DTMB- Procurement 



Gtntra1td t,'rom C(lnlract D1labau on: 1/HJl0J I 

STATE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD 
CONTRACT CHANGE RECOMMENDATION February 2, 2021 

DEPARTMENT OF TECHNOLOGY, MANAGEMENT AND BUDGET 
PROCUREMENT Michigan State 

Administrative Board 

AGENCY SUBMITTAL: 0 Statutory Authority per MCL______ (state MCL Section#) 
□ Standard Delegation via Ad Guide (state Ad Guide#) 
D Special Delegation letter (submit with bid tab) 

DTMB PROCUREMENT SUBMITfAL: 181 

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION: 07IB0200097; extend the contract and add funding for ongoing maintenance and 
optional future enhancements to the Statewide N~twork ofAgency Photos (SNAP) 
system; DTMB on behalfofMSP. 

CHANGE NOTICE NUMBER: 18 

CONTRACTOR: INCREASE: 
DATAWORKS PLUS, LLC Greenville, SC $7,022,532.00 

□ Check ifrequest is to exercise Contract option(s). 
Requested time period and length: N/A 

□ Check ifrequesl is to extend Contract (no option in base). 
Time period of extension and length: 

~ Check ifextension is beyond Contrnct option year(s). 

Time pel'iod ofextension and length: 10/1/2021 - 9/30/2026 (SY ears, 0 Months) 

0 Check if this is an Extended Purchasing Contract 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT: # of Dase Years: 5 Years OMonths Beginning Value $510,018.92 

Sta1·t Date and End Date: lO/l/2009 - 9/30/2014 

CURRENT CONTRACT VALUE: $5,552,450.21 

NEW TOTAL CONTRACT VALUE: $12,574,982.21 

https://12,574,982.21
https://5,552,450.21
https://510,018.92
https://7,022,532.00


PREVIOUS OPTION YEARS/EXTENSIONS: 
OPTION SABAPPROVALDATE PPR$;l'tl=D .. IPERIOD 

- -i~r.uarv-2.-.2021 .- .. 
1011/2014 through 913012015 (01 Year 0 Month)CN 115 9/1112014 $f82,992.00 I 

ichigan State 
Option and doll_~_~Authorization iAistrative.Boai:d--
101112015 through 913012016(01 Ycar0 Month) 8118/2015CN# 7 $420,946.43 I 

Option and Dollar In~rease 

i 
---

CN # 8 101112016 through 913012019 (03 Years 0. Month) 7/2612016 $1,893,901.67 

Extension and Dollar Increase 

ICN#l6- lo/1/2019 through 913012021 (02 Years 0 Month) 8113/2019 t $902,505. I 9 ; 

L __ _Option _'.llld D?llar lnc;reas~ 
Total $3,400,345.29 

PREVIOUS CHANGES NOT LISTED ABOVE IN THE OPTIONS/EXTENSIONS TABLE: ..--- -·--·- -- .. ···---- I ... 

I. 

_ V_A_L_U_E__~ 

I 
~~,-~~-~ 

$14,554.00 
.. --·- - --
$16,000.00 

li:;:ON i 
-

I 
TYPE OF CHANGE SAB APPROVAL DATE 

! .... -- . ·=-:..·. 

Dollar Increase NIA 
--~ · • --- ...... . ---

ICNl/2_ Dollar Increase NIA 
··--

CN#3 Change in Product, Terms, Pricing or Scope and $ Increase 
=-·· ·· ... 

2/19/2013 $1,410,896.00 I----- . . . --- =· .-. 

CNI/ 4 Dollar Authorization _,.,.___ NIA $20,342.30---- • •J• 
__..,._ .- ------"' •~• • ,,.. u -c~---· 

CNII 6 Change in Product, Terms, Pricing or Scope and$ Auth NIA $8,320.00 
· ••- •-

CN 119 !Cleri_:8,1/A~i1~1i;1istrativ: Chat~ge-(Name,__~ddress, ~t~.)--
f-'-' ~-

CN II lO !Change in Product, Terms, Pricing or Scope and Dollar 
!Auth 

CN# 11 jCha~ge in Product, Terms, Pricing or Scope ai1d $ Increase 

.. ~ - -
NIA 

.. 
$0.00 --~·---

NIA $0.00 

NIA $24,280.00 
... ,. . - .. -- . .. 

!CN # 12 Change in Prodt;~t, Terms, Pri~ing: or Seo~~ 7/26/2016 $0.00 

1~~~3 -~ ~ an~e in Product, ·r~~r~ns, Pricing, or Scop~ I 8/1812015 
I ·-.-

$0.00 
-- . , --- - . 

~ N # 14 Clerical/Administrative Change (Name, Address, et_c-.)~----r--

CN # 15 Change in Product, Terms, Pricing or Scope and $ Increase 

CN fl 17 jChange in Product, Terms, Pricing or Scope and $ Increase 

-·-
NIA 

$000~ 
911112014 

.. $;:8~;;;6°0° - -- -~~-... --
NIA 

Total $1,642,086.30 

DCheck if federal funds are utilized and the federal addendum is attached to the conh·act. 

PURPOSE/BUSINESS CASE OF AMENDMENT OR EXTENSION, EXPECTED OUTCOMES: 
The purpose of this request is to extend the contract to September 30, 2026, add option years through September 30, 
2031 and add up to $7,022,532.00 for ongoing maintenance and optional future enhancements to the Statewide 
Network ofAgency Photos (SNAP) system. MSP is the point ofcontact for local, state and federal agencies and 
vendors who have SNAP-related inquiries so an efficient system is necessary to promptly respond to these requests. 
As a result, MSP needs to continue system support and maintenance for all SNAP system software and hardware. If 

https://7,022,532.00
https://1,642,086.30
https://3,400,345.29
https://1,893,901.67
https://420,946.43
https://f82,992.00


- - ---------- - AGENCY APPROVALS _ ______i.._1 

February 2, 2021 

~R_et_u_n_1l_n_fu_n_n_at_io_n_: ____---1\ruGrnt:lldU-,Stat.,,___-
Authorized Agency Remesentative <n~·- ---- -1 Contact Name: Administrative Board 

ID Mail: 
Phone No.: 
E-mail: 

Authorized Agency Representative Signature 

~ 

PURCHASING APPROVALS 

E-SIGNED by Jarrod Barron E-SIGNED by Jennifer Bronz 
on 2021-01-19 09:27:50 EST. on 2021-01-1416:31 :11 EST 

Jarrod Barron Jennifer Bronz 

Category Specialist Category Manager 

DTMB- Procurement DTMB- Procurement 

E-SIGNED by Simon Baldwin 
on 2021-01-14 21:02:11 EST 

Simon Baldwin 
Category Director 

DTMB- Procurement 



Gtnrrattd }~rom Contratl D•tJ1b11eon111(0/1011 Ad Board Date: 2-16-2021 APPROVED 
February 16, 2021 

STATE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD 
CONTRACT CHANGE RECOMMENDATION 

. . st~ ic_higa~ ate 
rd

DEPARTMENT OF TECHNOLOGY, MANAGEMENT AND B~Bra~ptrative Boa 
PROCUREMENT 

AGENCY SUBMITTAL: □ Statutory Authority pet· MCL______(state MCL Section#) 
□ Standard Delegation via Ad Guide (state Ad Guide#) 
□ Special Delegation letter (submit with bid tab) 

DTMBPROCUREMENTSUBMITTAL: ~ 

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION: Contract 071B1300170: Additional funds to purchase licensing for three 
Treasury processes, UT, GAL, and Collections. Depa1tment ofTechnology, 
Management and Budget (DTMB) on behalfofthe Department ofTreasury. 

CHANGE NOTICE NUMBER: 13 

INCREASE:CONTRACTOR: 
SAP PUBLIC SERVICES, INC Washington, DC $2,935,958.00 

□ Check if request is to exercise Contract option(s). 
Requested time period and length: N/A 

□ Check ifrequest is to extend Contrnct (no option in base). 
Time period ofextension and length: N/A 

0 Check ifextension is beyond Contract option year(s). 
Time period ofextension and length: N/A 

□ Check 'ifthis is an Extended Purchasing Contract 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT: # ofBase Years: 5 Years OMonths Beginning Value $10,000,000.00 

Sta,·t Date and End Date: 12/21/2010 - 12/20/2015 

CURRENT CONTRACT VALUE: $12,084,908.00 

NEW TOTAL CONTRACT VALUE: $15,020,866.00 

https://15,020,866.00
https://12,084,908.00
https://10,000,000.00
https://2,935,958.00


------

APPROVED 

($2,446,774.00) 

PREVIOUS OPTION YEARS/EXTENSIONS( ( .. 
.------·····-- - ---- --··----·---

OPTION PERIOD 

CN #4. 1212112015 through.( Year Month) Option 
i--

CN#5 1212112017 through 12/20/2020 (03 Years OMonth) 

Option and Dollar Increase 
CN fl 12 12/21/2025 through 12/20/202S (00 Year OMonth) 

~--
Option 

##o .J. 

i::..... nl"ll,:irv 1n ?n?1 
SAB APPROVAL DATE 

NIA rv 
1215/2017 Adm 

NIA 

Total 

J VALUE 

1Chl(Mrn$f~.O0) 
nistrat1ve Boarcj 

$0.00 

PREVIOUS CHANGES NOT LISTED ABOVE IN THE OPTIONS/EXTENSIONS TABLE: 
VALUESAB APPROVAL DATETYPE OF CHANGEOPTION 

$1,115,967.50 

$2,500,000.00 

31151201 IChange in Product, Terms, Pricing, or ScopeCN# 1 
11/1/2011 

($2,506,632.00 

Dollar IncreaseCN#2 
NIAChange in Product, Terms, Pricing, or ScopeCN# 3 

$2,320,865.00 

$289,386.00 

NIAChange in Product, Terms, Pricing or Scope and $ IncreaseCN#6 
NIAChange in Product, Terms, Pricing, or ScopeCN#8 

$221,850.00NIAChange in Product, Terms, Pricing or Scope and $ IncreaseCN#9 
$590,245.508/1312019Change in Product, Terms, Pricing or Scope and $ IncreaseCN# 10 -------·-
$65,237.00NIAChange in Product, Terms, Pricing or Scope and $ IncreaseCN # 11 

$4,596,919.00Total 

FUNDING: ··- ---~-
FUNDJNG SOURCE PERCENTAGE Indicate RESTRICTED FUND name 01· COMMENTS 

General 100.00% 
-·---

Check if federal funds are utilized and the federal addendum is attached to the contract. D 

PURPOSE/BUSINESS CASE OF AMENDMENT OR EXTENSION, EXPECTED OUTCOMES: 
The purpose of this Change Notice is to provide funding for the purchase of licensing for the Treasury system 
that supports the Individual Income Tax, Garnishments and Levies, and Collections processes. 

COST REDUCTION/SAVINGS CONSIDERATIONS: 

181 FOR IT CONTRACTS ONLY - Check box ifadding more than $500,000.00 for 
software development, computer hardware acquisition 
or quality assurance. 

https://500,000.00
https://4,596,919.00
https://65,237.00
https://590,245.50
https://221,850.00
https://289,386.00
https://2,446,774.00


APPROVED 
AGENCY APPROVALS February 16, 2021 

Authorized Agency Representative (orinted) 

Authorized Agency Representative Signature 

Michigan State 
Return Information: Administrative Board 
Contact Name: 
ID Mail: 
Phone No.: 
E-mail: 

PURCHASING APPROVALS 

1 niferMay 
co oa conre er: " c>>< __ 

~ r Bronz 

Categ01y Analyst Catego1y Manager 

DTM B- Procurement DTMB- Procurement 

Simon Baldwin Jared Ambrosier 

Categ01y Director Sourcing Director 

DTMB- Procurement DTMB- Procurement 



Gtntrattd FromConfrw:d DAtab•s~on: 1/U/J:0lt APPRQ\f,,Pate: 
February~};~fW~~1 

STATE ADMINISTRATIVE BOAIID . . 
CONTRACT CHANGE RECOMMENDATION M_ic_higa~ state 

rd
DEPARTMENT OF TECHNOLOGY, MANAGEMENT AND ~~rative Boa 

PROCUREMENT 

AGENCY SUBMITTAL: □ Statutol'y Authority per MCL______ (state MCL Section #) 
□ Standard Delegation via Ad Guide (state Ad Guide#) 
□ Special Delegation letter (submit with bid tab) 

DTMB PROCUREMENT SUBMITTAL: 181 

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION: Contract 071B3200115: Additional funds to purchase 5 years of SAP NS2 
Secure Support Maintenance for three Treasury processes, IIT, GAL, and 
Collections Depai1ment ofTechnology, Management and Budget (DTMB) 
on behalfof the Department ofTreasury. 

CHANGE NOTICE NUMBER: 12 

CONTRACTOR: INCREASE: 
SAP NATIONAL SECURITY SERVICES, INC $3,229,553.00 

Newton, PA 

□ Check if request is to exercise Contract option(s). 
Requested time period and length: N/A 

□ Check if request is to extend Contract (no option in base). 
Time period ofextension and length: NIA 

D Check ifextension is beyond Contract option year(s). 
Time period ofextension and length: N/A 

□ Check ifthis is an Extended Purchasing Contract 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT: # of Base Yea1·s: 02 Years 6 Months Beginning Value $2,506,632.00 

Start Date and End Date: 6/27/2013 - 12/20/2015 

CURRENT CONTRACT VALUE: $14,139,512.71 

NEW TOTAL CONTRACT VALUE: $17,369,065.71 

https://17,369,065.71
https://14,139,512.71
https://2,506,632.00
https://3,229,553.00


· 

· - - · ·· ·

APPROVED 
PREVIOUS OPTION YEARS/EXTENSIONS:

c~:~iON.;.=~~:: through ( v.:~::::.;:p:io;and~lla~ &\n APP:::AL DATtI::!!o: 
!Cl Increase Administrative Board 
- ---- .... ~ ---·····••.•·· ...···········-"·"•--- - - ------······....·.·· - ··---·----· ....·-·•---·- · ... ··-~--- ·--------· .. ·-... -··"······ .... .... ..•.·-·······.. - ···· 
CN # 4 12/21/2017 through 12/20/2020 (03 Years O Month) 12/5/2017 $5,000,000.00 

Option ~n.d. _l)ollar Increase ,,- - ~ ~·~+---~~= - - - - ===~~..........j•---- - - ~~.,..,-+- --- - -
CN # 6 12/21/2020 through 12/20/2020 (00 Year O Month) NIA $63,665.00 

Change in Product, Terms, Pricing or Scope and $ 

_ _ ~-· "· h~cr~~_se.~_nd Option ... 

$3,824,125.0012/8/202012/21/2020 through 12/20/2025 (05 Years O Month)CN# 11 

Change in Product, Terms, Pricing or Scope and $ 

_________JL.ln_c_rease.and.Option - -·· ······ ·-····- - ---- - ' 
Total $11,334,564.00 

PREVIOUS CHANGES NOT LISTED ABOVE IN THE OPTIONS/EXTENSIONS TABLE: 
·-OPTION - ....... .. T\'PE OF CHANGE --··r-· :·--- _sin APPROVAL DATE -·· V-AL_lJE, -

Total $298,316.71 

CN # 2 Dollar Increase N/A 

FUN~~.N9: ··-····--~ - - --~------ -·········- ·-------·-··· ·········•········- ·-·--

F--~~°.'NG SOURC~ ., . PERCENTAGE I_ Indicate RESTRICTED FUND 111tme 01' co~~.~~~s.. 

··-- --·-··9.~~~ral 100.00% ..J.... ---·---·····-····----____ _ 

Check if federal funds are utilized and the federal addendum is attached to the contract. □ 

PURPOSE/BUSINESS CASE OF AMENDMENT OR EXTENSION, EXPECTED OUTCOMES: 
The purpose of this Change Notice is to provide funding for the purchase of 5 years of SAP NS2 Secure Support 
Maintenance for the Treasmy system that supports the Individual Income Tax, Garnishments and Levies, and 

Collections processes. 

This amendment is allowed in the current contract language. 

COST REDUCTION/SAVINGS CONSIDERATIONS: 
Check box ifadding more than $500,000.00 for181 FOR IT CONTRACTS ONLY -
software development, computer hardware acquisition 
or quality assurance. 

https://500,000.00
https://FUN~~.N9
https://298,316.71
https://11,334,564.00
https://3,824,125.00
https://63,665.00
https://5,000,000.00


APPROVED 
AGENCY APPROVALS February 16, 2021 

~-- ----- ----- ------~ ,--------- --- - - --------"-'---~--

Michigan State 
Return Information: Administrative Board 
Contact Name: 
ID Mail: 
hone No.: 

E-mail: 

Authorized Agency Representative Signature 

PURCHASING APPROVALS 

ennifer Bronz 
Category Manager Category Analyst 

DTMB- Procurement DTMB- Procurement 

Jared Ambrosier Simon Baldwin 
Category Director Sourcing Director 

DTMB- ProcurementDTMB- Procurement 



Gcnt ri.te<I From Contracl Databut on: 2111/2021 

Ad Board Date: 2/ 16/2021 

STATE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD APPROVED 
CONTRACT CHANGE RECOMMENDATION 16 2021

DEPARTMENT OF TECHNOLOGY, MANAGEMENT AND BUD6i¥ruary · 
PROCUREMENT Michigan State 

Administrative Board 

AGENCY SUBMITTAL: □ Statutory Authority per MCL______ (state MCL Section#) 
□ Standard Delegation via Ad Guide (state Ad Guide#) 
□ Special Delegation letter (submit with bid tab) 

DTMB PROCUREMENT SUBMITTAL: 181 

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION: Contract # 071B1300367 
This is a request to add funding for CARES Act implementation work and for the 
Lost Wages Assistance program due to COVID-19 for MIDAS, the unemployment 
system used by the State ofMichigan. This Change Notice (CN 13) also includes 
funding for the balance of the last option year (previously authorized under CN 
I 0). MIDAS provides the means necessary for the State to provide benefits to our 
most vulnerable citizens who have lost their jobs and need support to get back on 
their feet. 
Requesting Department DTMB on behalf of LEO 

CHANGE NOTICE NUMBER: 13 

CONTRACTOR: INCREASE: 

FAST ENTERPRISES LLC Centennial, CO $7,285,900.00 

D Check if request is to exercise Contract option(s). 
Requested time period and length: N/A 

D Check ifrequest is to extend Contract (no option in base). 
Time period ofextension and length: N/A 

D Check ifextension is beyond Contract option year(s). 
Time period ofextension and length: N/A 

D Check if this is an Extended Purchasing Conh·act 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT: # of Base Years: 5 Years OMonths Beginning Value $47,026,150.00 

Start Date and End Date: 8/29/2011 - 8/28/2016 

CURRENT CONTRACT VALUE: $53,520,158.00 

NEW TOTAL CONTRACT VALUE: $60,806,058.00 

https://60,806,058.00
https://53,520,158.00
https://47,026,150.00
https://7,285,900.00


-- -- - -

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -------------

# 1 

# 4

#5 

# 7 

# 9 

Increase and Extension - - ----- ----1---- ------
CN# 12 12129/2020 through 812812021 (00 Year 8 Months) NIA $0.00 

Option 

Total $5,994,008.00 

PREVIOUS CHANGES NOT LISTED ABOVE IN THE OPTIONS/EXTENSIONS TABLE: 

TION ------ TYPE OF CHANGE SABAPPROVAL DATE I VALUE 

Change in Product, Terms, Pricing, or Scope NI A ___ $0.00 

_ Change in Product, Terms, Pricing or Scope a_n_d_$_In- cr-ease 912512017 r $500,000.0-0 --1 

Dollarlncrease NIA _ _L_ $0.00 

__ Change in Product, Terms, Pricing, or Scope____-+---- NIA -i----= $0_._oo___ 

Ch_a_ng_e_in P_r_o_du_ct, T_e_rm_s, P_r_ic_in_g, or_S_c_ope _ _ NIA --:_i_ - $0.00__ 

Total $500,000.00 

FUNDING: 
FUNDING SOURCE =r-JmRCENTAGii I _Indkate RESTRICTEDFUND n,;;;;;;;=-coMMENT~ 

Federal =1 - 100.00% 

Check if federal funds are utilized and the federal addendum is attached to the contract. ~ 

PURPOSE/BUSINESS CASE OF AMENDMENT OR EXTENSION, EXPECTED OUTCOMES: 
The CARES Act and the Lost Wages Assistance (LWA) programs were Federal programs that flow through 
Unemployment that provide benefits to our displaced workers. Significant improvements and changes were necessa1y 
to implement all of the requirements and rules for these programs and are being funded by Federal dollars. These 
changes benefited workers impacted by businesses closed by the pandemic. 

This amendment is allowed in the current contract language. 

COST REDUCTION/SA VIN GS CONSIDERATIONS: 

181 FOR IT CONTRACTS ONLY - Check box ifadding more than $500,000.00 for software 
development, computer hardware acquisition or quality 

PREVIOUS OPTION YEARS/EXTENSIONS: 
OPTlON PERIOD SABAPPROVALDATE 

CN # 2 812912016 through ( Year Month) Option NIA .,_-~~--------C N # 3 812912017 through 812812018 (01 Year O Month) NIA 

--~--Change in Product, Terms, Pricing or Scope and Option_-----~-
CN # 6 812912018 through 8128120 19 (01 Year O Month) Option NIA 

CN # 8 812912019 through 8128/2020 (01 Year O Month) NIA 

Change in Product, Terms, Pricing or Scope and $ 
Increase and Opti~ 

CN # 10 812912020 through 1012812020 (00 Year 3 Months) 811812020 

Change in Product, Terms, Pricing or Scope and $ 
Increase and Option 

-===-! 

CN # 11 812912020 through 1212812020 (00 Year 5 Months) NIA 

Change in Product, Terms, Pricing or Scope and $ 

PPROVED 
d .602021 

$0.00 
Michigan State 
ministrative Board 

$0.00 

$4,280,670.00 

$753,000.00 

$960,338.00 

https://960,338.00
https://753,000.00
https://4,280,670.00
https://500,000.00
https://500,000.00
https://5,994,008.00


A 
Q) (II 
... 0 
ro ro 

~ -~ 
(II iii 

AGENCY APPROVALS 

PURCHASING APPROVALS 

~~/J iferBronz 
Category Analyst Category Manager 

DTMB- Procurement DTMB- Procurement 

Simon Baldwin Jared Ambrosier 

Category Director Sourcing Director 

DTMB- Procurement DTMB- Procurement 

r---- - ----------------~ .--------------------~ 

Return Information: 

Contact Name: 
ID Mail: 
Phone No.: 
E-mail: 



APPROVED 
GtnUAftd Fr4m C:onlr1UI DAllbau on1 1/IOnOU Ad Board Date: 3-16-2021 

March 16, 2021 

Michigan State 
STATE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD Administrative Board 

CONTRACT CHANGE RECOMMENDATION 
DEPARTMENT OF TECHNOLOGY, MANAGEMENT AND BUDGET 

PROCUREMENT 

AGENCY SUBMITTAL: 0 Statutory Authority pet· MCL_ _ _ _ __(state MCL Section#) 
D Standard Delegation via Ad Guide (state Ad Guide#) 
D Special Delegation letter (submit with bid tab) 

DTMB PROCUREMENT SUBMITTAL: 181 

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION: Contract 180000000205: Additional funds to purchase cloud hosting for three 
Treasury processes, HT, GAL, and Collections. Department ofTechnology, 
Management, and Budget (DTMB) on behalfof the Department ofTreasury. 

CHANGE NOTICE NUMBER: 6 

CONTRACTOR: INCREASE: 
SAP NATIONAL SECURlTY SERVICES, INC $9,065,019.00 
Newtown Square, PA 

D Check if request is to exercise Contract option(s). 
Requested time pel'iod and length: N/A 

D Check if request is to extend Contract (no option in base). 
Time period ofextension and length: NIA 

□ Check if extension is beyond Contract option year(s). 
Time period ofextension and length: N/A 

D Check if this is an Extended Purchasing Contract 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT: # of Base Years: 05 Years 1 Month Beginning Value $16,242,490.11 

Start Date and End Date: 12/20/2017 - 1/14/2023 

CURRENT CONTRACT VALUE: $17,010,638.75 

NEW TOTAL CONTRACT VALUE: $26,075,657.75 

https://26,075,657.75
https://17,010,638.75
https://16,242,490.11
https://9,065,019.00


----

APPROVED 
March 16, 2021 

PREVIOUS OPTION YEARS/EXTENSIONS: NIA 

Michigan State 
Administrative Board 

PREVIOUS CHANGES NOT LISTED ABOVE IN THE OPTIONS/EXTENSIONS TABLE: - -- ----- - .------
OPTION TYPE OF CHANGE SAD APPROVAL DATE VALUE 

CN# I Change in Product, Terms, Pricing, or Scope NIA $0.00 

CNII 2 Change in Product, Terms, Pricing or Scope and $ Increase 8/13/2019 $768,148.64 
- --t---·-------------------1----------1-------

CN # 3 Change in Product, Terms, Pricing, or Scope NIA $0.00 

CN 114 Change in Product, Terms, Pricing, or Scope NIA $0.00 

Tot11I $768,148.64 

FUNDING: 

E 
·-------- · ,-------~ ------- --· -------

PERCENTAGE Indlcnte RESTRICTED FUND nmue 01· COMMENTSFUNDING SOURCE 

General 100.00% 

Check if federal funds are utilized and the federal addendum is attached to the contract. D 

PURPOSE/BUSINESS CASE OF AMENDMENT OR EXTENSION, EXPECTED OUTCOMES: 
The purpose of this Change Notice is to provide funding for SAP to provide hosting services for the Trensury 
system that supports the lndividunl Income Tax, Garnishments and Levies, and Collections processes. 

COST REDUCTION/SAVINGS CONSIDERATIONS: 

181 FOR IT CONTRACTS ONLY - Check box ifadding more tlrnn $500,000.00 for 
software development, computer hardware acquisition 
or quality assurance. 

https://500,000.00
https://768,148.64
https://768,148.64


Authorized Agency Representative (printed) 

Authorized Agency Representative Signature 

APPROVED 
March 16, 2021 

AGENCY APPROVALS 
.-------------------~ ~----------A-/i+,,.t_..,....,..-Q+ate-

Administrative Board 

Return Information: 

Contact Name: 
ID Mail : 
Phone No.: 
E-mail : 

PURCHASING APPROVALS 

Category Analyst Category Manager 

DTMI3- Procurement DTMB- Procurement 

Simon Baldwin Jared Ambrosier 
Category Director Sourcing Director 

DTMB- Procurement DTMB- Procurement 



GtncrRttd From Conlratl D11111baw- on: J1'8110ll 

APPRO~~~Date: 
STATE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD 

CONTRACT CHANGE RECOMMENDATION March 30, 2021 
DEPARTMENT OF TECHNOLOGY, MANAGEMENT AND BUDGET 

PROCUREMENT Michigan State 
Administrative Board 

AGENCY SUBMITTAL: □ Statutory Authority per MCL ______ (state MCL Section#) 
□ Standard Delegation via Ad Guide (state Ad Guide#) 
□ Special Delegation letter (submit with bid tab) 

DTMB PROCUREMENT SUBMITTAL: 181 

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION: Contract 180000000986 allows the State of Michigan to identify and remediate 
vulnerabilities across the enterprise through application scanning, remediation and 
validation ofcommercial and internally developed applications. DTMB 
Procurement, on behalfofDMTB Cyber Secmity, is asking to add $546,000 to 
expand the DevSecOps capabilities, which will provide DTMB the ability to 
rapidly deploy application changes as needed to address delay in finding security 
issues. 

CHANGE NOTICE NUMBER: 4 

CONTRACTOR: INCREASE: 

DELOITTE & TOUCHE LLP Detroit, MI $546,000.00 

□ Check ifrequest is to exercise Contract option(s). 
Requested time period and length: N/A 

□ Check if request is to extend Contract (no option in base). 
Time period ofextension and length: N/A 

0 Check ifextension is beyond Contract option year(s). 
Time period ofextension and length: N/A 

181 Check if this is an Extended Purchasing Contract 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT: # of Base Years: 00 Years 6 Months Beginning Vaine $2,941,920.00 

Start Date and End Date: 7/30/2018 - 12/31/2018 

CURRENT CONTRACT VALUE: $2,941,920.00 

NEW TOTAL CONTRACT VALUE: $3,487,920.00 

https://3,487,920.00
https://2,941,920.00
https://2,941,920.00
https://546,000.00


. 

i 
_______ .. __ __ _Chan~t:_i~1 ~i:?~u_c!, Terms, Pricin~_or-~<:?.Pe. ~•!~__Opti~_n ____ i ____ _ 

Totnl $0.00 

PREVIOUS CHANGES NOT LISTED ABOVE IN THE OPTIONS/EXTENSIONS TABLE: 
·- OPTIOf:i I l'YPE.OF CHANGE . . . . . I SAB APPROVAL.-DATE .. .. .VALUE 

....~ ~,- ·--~ ---··-···-··· ----- _,.-.-~-·-- .,. ""' .. ----·-·-· -------- ·~~----~---..,, ·····~···----·~-~ 
C?_~_!!_!_ __l~ l~ange i~~r~~-u~t'._:.~n11s, Pricin_~•-?_r_S_~?P~ ..... __ ...1.. NIA _. __ L ....... ... ~?.~OO__ 

Total $0.00 

FUNDING: 
,------. FUNDING sounci ..... . I PERCENTAGE Jndicntc RESTRICTED FUND 1111mc 01· COMMENTS 

I General Funds 
i 

100.00% 

Check if federal funds are utilized and the federal addendum is attached to the contract. □ 

PURPOSE/BUSINESS CASE OF AMENDMENT OR EXTENSION, EXPECTED OUTCOMES: 
The State of Michigan DTMB has completed an assessment and pilot as detailed in Change Notice 2 of this contract. 
To realize the potential benefits obtained in the pilot at scale, expansion of the DevSecOps capabilities is required 
across the State's application portfolio. Without this amendment, the risk ofnot acldresssing security issues in a timely 
manner increases. This amendment is allowed in the current contract language. 

COST REDUCTION/SAVINGS CONSIDERATIONS: 
Check box ifadding more than $500,000.00 for software~ FORITCONTRACTSONLY-
development, computer hardware acquisition or quality 
assurance. 

https://500,000.00


Return Information: 

Contact Name: 
ID Mail: 
Phone No.: 
E-mail: 

Authorized Agency Representative Signature 

March 30, 2021 

Administrative Board 

PURCHASING APPROVALS 

DTMB- Procurement 

Simon Baldwin Jared Ambrosier 
Category Director Sourcing Director 

DTMB- Procurement DTM13- Procurement 



Gtntt11iltd rrom ContrMl o,11but on: J/1~1011 

Ap'y)~'tjf/i;'.[)1312021 
STATE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD 

CONTRACT CHANGE RECOMMENDATION March 30, 2021 
DEPARTMENT OF TECHNOLOGY, MANAGEMENT AND BUDGET 

PROCUREMENT Michigan State 
Administrative Board 

AGENCY SUBMITTAL: □ Statutory Authority per MCL ______ (state MCL Section#) 
□ Standard Delegation via Ad Guide (state Ad Guide#) 
□ Special Delegation letter (submit with bid tab) 

DTMB PROCUREMENT SUBMITTAL: 181 

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION: Contract 071B2200257 pmvides the Unisys Mainframe platform for MOOS, 
Treasury, LARA & LEO. DTMB Procurement, on behalfofDTMB Infrastructure 
and Operations, is requesting to add $8,709,130.00 to refresh both the hardware 
and software for these environments. 

CHANGE NOTICE NUMBER: 6 

CONTRACTOR: INCREASE: 

UNISYS CORPORATION Rochester Hills, Ml $8,709,130.00 

□ Check if request is to exercise Contract option(s). 
Requested time period and length: N/A 

0 Check ifl'equest is to extend Contract (no option in base). 
Time pel'iod ofextension and length: N/A 

D Check ifextension is beyond Contract option year(s). 
Time period ofextension and length: N/A 

l8l Check if this is an Extended Purchasing Contract 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT: # of Base Years: 3 Yca1·s OMonths Beginning Value $23,009,884.41 

Start Date and End Date: 8/1/2012 - 7/31/2015 

CURRENT CONTRACT VALUE: $36,115,385.99 

NEW TOTAL CONTRACT VALUE: $44,824,515.99 

https://44,824,515.99
https://36,115,385.99
https://23,009,884.41
https://8,709,130.00
https://8,709,130.00


_

_

Total $13,081,901.58 

PREVIOUS CHANGES NOT LISTED ABOVE IN THE OPTIONS/EXTENSIONS TABLE: 
OPTION I TYPE OF CHANGE I SAD APPROVAL DATE 

; 

VALUE 
-·- . ______ __l____ _ __________ ............. · ·-· - ·-··········--·---T------ ------· 
CN # 1 !Clerical/Administrative Change (Name, Address, etc.) NIA $0.00 

!c~~~-I _hai~e i~~ ~rod~ct, T~1!ns, Pricing or Scope and $ Increasi ............ __ N/~ -===~~~:_-_-_·$2i_,:~o.:.°}:_~,____ 
Total $23,600.00 

Check if federal funds are utilized and the federal addendum is attached to the contract. D 

PURPOSE/BUSINESS CASE OF AMENDMENT OR EXTENSION, EXPECTED OUTCOMES: 
The Unisys Mainframe houses many applications crucial to State government services, including but not limited to, 
Secretary ofState's Vehicle Registration, Drivers' License and Web Renewal systems, State Police's Driver & 
Vehicle Look-up system, Treasury's Business and Income Tax systems, and Licensing and Regulatory Affairs' 
Workers Compensation system. The cmrent hardware and software is end of life, and migrating to a different 
platform would require millions ofdollars ofadditional investment to rewrite code, modify applications to work in a 
new environment and revise documentation (e.g., enterprise architecture and security documentation for 5000 
applications). This amendment is allowed in the current contract language. 

COST REDUCTION/SAVINGS CONSIDERATIONS: 
Check box ifadding more than $500,000.00 for softwareIEl FOR IT CONTRACTS ONLY -
development, computer hardware acquisition or quality 
assurance. 

https://500,000.00
https://23,600.00
https://13,081,901.58


IA 111hmi7Prl Anency Reuresentative (printed),_ _ ___ ----1 

Authorized Agency Representative Signature 

March 30, 2021 

Return Information: 
1---------- Mieki§a~itffre----1 
Contact Name: Administrative Board 
ID Mail: 
Phone No.: 
E-mail: 

PURCHASING APPROVALS 

DTMl3- Procurement 

Simon Baldwin Jared Ambrosicr 

Category Director Sourcing Director 

DTMB- Procurement DTM13- Procurement 




